

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE State of North Carolina

1204 MAIL SERVICE CENTER RALEIGH, NC 27699-1204

JIM LONG COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE PUBLIC SERVICES GROUP AGENT SERVICES DIVISION (919) 807-6800

September 10, 2008

Andre David 337 N. Chestnut Street Henderson, NC 27536

Re: Acceptance of your North Carolina license surrender

Dear Mr. Richardson:

The Agent Services Division accepts the voluntary surrender of your Surety Bail Bondsman's license. You no longer have authority to transact bail bonding business in North Carolina. Your authority terminated effective May 2, 2008.

We have notified all the companies with which you held appointments in North Carolina.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (919) 807-6800 x 76812.

Sincerely,



Steve Bryant, ACS, AIAA Complaint Analyst Agent Services Division



RECEIVED ASD

2008 SEP -9 PM 2:31

PUBLIC SERVICES GROUP AGENT SERVICES DIVISION (919) 807-6800

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

State of North Carolina 1204 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-1204

JIM LONG COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

8 4

. .

Voluntary Surrender of Professional Bail Bondsman License

I, ___Audre David_____, hereby voluntarily and permanently surrender my North Carolina ______ surety bail bondsman license. I understand and acknowledge that effective immediately, I can no longer act as a professional bail bondsman in North Carolina, in any manner.

The license is being surrendered without duress and with knowledge of due process.

Surrendered this the ____25_ day of _August_____, 2008.

2

Name of Surety Bail Bondsman

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this the _____ day of _____, 2004.

_____ (signature)

_____ (printed name)

Notary Public

My commission expires:_____